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Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering--

New Plymouth power project: reinforcing steel supply and bend 
New Plymouth power project: earthworks 
Kaimai Railway Deviation: stage lA construction of railway formation between 

Waihou River and Gordon Road 

Building-

Civic Chambers, Wellington: renovations .. 
Construction of new Kingswell High School, Invercargill 

Housing-

Contract No. 17 /340: four single units at Hastings 
Contract No. 17/341: three single units at Hastings 
Contract No. 31/136: three single units at Whangarei 
Contract No. 36/388: two single units and two multi units at Napier 
Contract No. 37/109: four single units at Tauranga 
Contract No. 282/167: 10 single units at Mangere .. 
Contract No. 282/168: five single units at Mangere 
Contract No. 528/10/2: 16 multi units at Petone 
Contract No. 166/22/104: six single units at Murupara 

Successful Tenderer 

Industrial Steel and Plant Ltd. 
C. L. Young and Sons Ltd. 
New Zealand Roadmakers Ltd. 

James H. Milne Ltd. 
R. Richardson Ltd. 

0. G. O'Dwyer 
D. Taylor .. 
Northland Pre-Cut Homes Ltd. 
Wakely and Johnston 
M. D. O'Connor 
C. N. Dick and Son Ltd. 
P. J. H. Pope Ltd. 
J. M. Construction Co. Ltd. 
A. Batchelor 

163 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 

$ 

347,820.50 
86,355.00 
24,368.50 

48,658.00 
724,331.00 

28,414.00 
21,202.75 
21,303.68 
24,125.00 
33,599.92 
75,199.00 
39,922.00 

199,758.09 
58,026.00 

F. R. ASKIN, Commissioner of Works. 

-~------··•------- ---------------

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Contractor 
Amount of 

Tender 

$ 

Bridge 58 Midland Line: Taramakau River: protective work. . Fergusons Earthmoving Co. Ltd., 41 Cook Terrace, Greymouth. . 33,505.00 

I. THOMAS, Acting General Manager. 

---· ~----·------ - --~---------~----~ ·~--~--~ ------·---------

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PoRSllANT lo the RcgulatiPns A.-t 1936, notkc is h.-rcby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Post Olfice Act i959 

Short Title 0r Subject-matter 

Post Office Bonus Bonds Regulations 1970 

Serial 
Number 

1970/5 

Date 
of 

Enactment 

2/2/70 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 

5c 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops--State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck
land 1; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch I; T. and G. lnsurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on applicatioL.. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 
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