THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer		Amount of Tender Accepted			
Civil Engineering		Ì				\$
New Plymouth power project: reinforcing steel supply and New Plymouth power project: earthworks Kaimai Railway Deviation: stage 1A construction of railw Waihou River and Gordon Road		 ation bet	 ween	Industrial Steel and Plant Ltd. C. L. Young and Sons Ltd New Zealand Roadmakers Ltd.	•••	347,820.50 86,355.00 24,368.50
Building—						
Civic Chambers, Wellington: renovations Construction of new Kingswell High School, Invercargill		••	• •	James H. Milne Ltd R. Richardson Ltd	• •	48,658.00 724,331.00
Housing—						
Contract No. 17/340: four single units at Hastings Contract No. 17/341: three single units at Hastings Contract No. 31/136: three single units at Whangarei Contract No. 36/388: two single units and two multi units Contract No. 37/109: four single units at Tauranga Contract No. 282/167: 10 single units at Mangere Contract No. 282/168: five single units at Mangere Contract No. 528/10/2: 16 multi units at Petone Contract No. 166/22/104: six single units at Murupara	at Nap	 ier 		O. G. O'Dwyer D. Taylor		28,414.00 21,202.75 21,303.68 24,125.00 33,599.92 75,199.00 39,922.00 199,758.09 58,026.00
				F. R. ASKIN, Commis	sion	er of Works.

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Amount of Name of Work Successful Contractor Tender \$ Bridge 58 Midland Line: Taramakau River: protective work. Fergusons Earthmoving Co. Ltd., 41 Cook Terrace, Greymouth. 33,505.00 I. THOMAS, Acting General Manager.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:						** .		
Authority for En	othority for Enactment Short Title or Subject-matter			Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)		
Post Office Act 1959			Post Office Bonus Bonds Regulations 1970		1970/5	2/2/70	5c	

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting scrial number.